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Table 1 Valuation and Recommendation 

PER PBV ROE PER PBV ROE
(B) (B) (%) (X) (X) (%) (X) (X) (%)

BAY Sell 49.50 36.00 -27.3% 14.1 1.6 11.8% 20.8 2.2 11.0%

BBL Buy 199.00 228.00 14.6% 10.4 1.3 12.6% 10.4 1.2 12.2%

KBANK Buy 210.00 233.00 11.0% 11.2 2.1 20.4% 11.6 2.1 18.8%

KKP Sell 41.75 42.00 0.6% 9.4 1.2 13.0% 11.3 1.0 8.6%

KTB Buy on Weakness 21.80 24.00 10.1% 8.2 1.3 17.6% 8.9 1.3 15.9%

SCB Buy 179.50 198.00 10.3% 11.1 2.3 21.7% 11.6 2.2 20.4%

TCAP Hold 35.50 39.00 9.9% 5.1 1.0 20.3% 8.4 0.9 10.9%

TISCO Hold 41.25 46.00 11.5% 6.8 1.3 20.6% 7.1 1.2 17.8%

TMB Hold 2.94 2.82 -4.0% 14.1 1.3 9.6% 16.4 1.9 12.0%

2013A 2014FCurrent 
Price

Target Price 
(2014) Upside

Recommendation
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Table 2 Thai banks p 2Q14 Summary of key financial data  

Unit : Million Bht BAY BBL KBANK KKP KTB SCB TCAP TISCO TMB Sector % QoQ % YoY

Interest income 18,352       25,796       27,880       3,894      29,388       30,622       13,252       4,858      8,935      162,977       0.1% 4.4%

Interest expense 6,476         10,834       7,300         1,824      11,863       10,194       6,212         2,435      3,712      60,849         -6.6% -4.5%

Net interest income 11,876       14,962       20,580       2,069      17,525       20,428       7,040         2,423      5,224      102,127       4.5% 10.6%

Non interest income 5,361         9,283         13,580       1,079      7,218         23,281       3,095         1,494      2,034      66,426         5.6% -13.2%

Non interest expense 8,476         10,961       15,137       2,054      10,296       21,896       4,809         1,444      3,727      78,801         4.6% 12.3%

Pre-provision profit 8,760         13,284       19,023       1,094      14,447       21,812       5,326         2,474      3,531      89,752         5.2% -9.0%

Provision expense 4,255         2,331         3,036         327         5,365         3,220         2,158         1,225      309         22,226         13.4% -25.6%

Pre-tax profit 4,506         10,952       15,987       767         9,082         18,592       3,168         1,249      3,222      67,526         2.8% -1.8%

Net profit 3,460         9,029         11,732       601         7,540         14,723       1,235         992         2,575      51,888         3.4% 3.6%

EPS (bht) 0.57            4.73            4.90            0.72        0.54            4.33            1.00            2.17        0.06        

Assets 1,194,586 2,558,137 2,339,798 259,458 2,488,451 2,552,630 1,021,547 329,483 801,327 13,545,417 0.0% 4.5%

Equities 126,571     313,095     237,383     35,303    212,284     263,156     49,162       23,438    64,261    1,324,655    1.0% 12.3%

Loans 908,298     1,670,765 1,426,377 187,846 1,743,102 1,677,214 752,966     273,998 480,780 9,121,346    0.8% 6.1%

Deposits 783,779     1,903,432 1,567,499 157,019 1,867,456 1,781,355 712,920     226,736 572,997 9,573,194    -0.6% 5.3%

Loan growth (QoQ) 0.67% 0.96% 1.44% -1.85% 2.12% -0.11% -0.97% -1.65% 2.40% 0.80%

Yield 6.3% 4.1% 5.1% 6.1% 4.8% 5.0% 5.1% 5.5% 4.9% 4.9%

Funding cost 2.6% 2.0% 1.6% 3.6% 2.1% 2.0% 2.8% 3.3% 2.2% 2.2%

NIM 4.1% 2.4% 3.7% 3.2% 2.9% 3.3% 2.7% 2.7% 2.8% 3.1%

Cost to income ratio 49.2% 45.2% 44.6% 65.2% 41.6% 35.1% 47.5% 36.9% 51.4% 46.8%  
����� : Company�s data, Trinity Research 
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Table 3 Thai banks p 2Q14 Net Profit 

4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 % QoQ % YoY 2013 2014F % YoY 4Q13 1Q14 2Q14 % QoQ % YoY 2013 2014F % YoY
BAY 8,839    8,281    8,760    5.8% -11.0% 34,906    34,528    -1.1% 3,142    3,266    3,460    5.9% 13.9% 14,019    13,996    -0.2%
BBL 11,495 13,325 13,284 -0.3% -16.5% 53,511    55,101    3.0% 7,685    8,965    9,029    0.7% -11.9% 35,906    37,328    4.0%
KBANK 15,883 19,915 19,023 -4.5% 8.5% 68,047    73,341    7.8% 9,527    11,939 11,732 -1.7% 6.9% 41,325    44,215    7.0%
KKP 1,772    1,480    1,094    -26.1% -51.5% 7,631      6,756      -11.5% 1,029    700       601       -14.1% -51.4% 4,418      3,090      -30.1%
KTB 15,532 11,882 14,447 21.6% 18.2% 54,034    55,429    2.6% 10,070 8,310    7,540    -9.3% 17.2% 33,928    34,304    1.1%

SCB 19,188 19,854 21,812 9.9% 18.1% 76,215    82,424    8.1% 11,752 13,129 14,723 12.1% 16.4% 50,233    53,753    7.0%
TCAP 5,597    4,994    5,326    6.7% -67.3% 32,448    20,484    -36.9% 1,540    1,323    1,235    -6.7% -69.7% 9,231      5,400      -41.5%
TISCO 2,616    2,365    2,474    4.6% 7.7% 9,561      10,227    7.0% 804       935       992       6.1% -14.4% 4,249      4,258      0.2%
TMB 3,955    3,065    3,531    15.2% -7.7% 14,657    13,287    -9.3% 1,800    1,602    2,575    60.8% 923.8% 5,737      7,599      32.4%
Total 84,878 85,162 89,752 5.4% -9.0% 351,009 351,577 0.2% 47,349 50,169 51,888 3.4% 3.6% 199,046 203,945 2.5%

Operating Profit Net Profit

 
����� : Company�s data, Trinity Research 

 



 

���������ก���
�� �������� ���ก��, 179 ��������ก�ก ����� ��������  ��� 25-26, 29 %��&���'�( �)�&��� ก�*���
+ 10120 -��.�
�� 0-2801-9100 -��&��. 0-2801-9399 
��������	��
��	��������������������
����ก����� !��"����#��
����� !��$!�%��&�%��$!���#�ก���!��	�'"��$�ก&������'"��(����)*����������	��+ ����,-	�.�	ก��	/�* ��
�
&
� ���ก	 0���	�����(�"�(,�1,23�ก��     
���
�������'"���.4�.�!������)ก��)*&���+ �
����ก�3���������	��
���%��&���������"�.��� ��������	��
��
"	&$5���(�'*�/!��3 ����ก��ก��&	(,�3�����	ก���5� ��%��%���#�ก�� 
����.�!� 	ก "�3.�      �	ก
���5����ก��6!��.�!���� .�	ก��	/�* .�!�&��(�����ก����,�3+ �
����ก�3������� 

Banking Sector: 29 ก�กy�'� 2557 

3 

@�����)�����Sก����&�J�� �(��s�ก���R����D�(ก��ก��OPQ����'���IJ�KL���� 

��กก�����ก�K0�ก������,����3�%&���( 2 �
�0����� 1��'��(�"�3. �̂�
0����ก��ก��
��ก��'�������&��&��'� ���
 TMB �
�0����ก��ก����ก��
ก"��'�'���������ก
��!�����ก�
���ก��/,�K-ก�	�(�����.�
�(�^��กก���
�1��'��(����$��	��'��(����.�
��
��

�]^.�%�(����4� ����
ก����� Legacy NPL ��ก%� �)��
�1��'���
��
0����ก��ก��&���ก"��
'���ก %��ก� KKP 6����ก,�]^.����'5)U�/(,�� !�� ���3.�&����	���ก���5���กก�����
(,���	/�*���������"���ก ��� KTB �
����"���
0�ก������,�����ก&,'�������
 �&��
ก��&	��
(�����/,�K-ก"�� 3 /	�������� 

�	���
���!����
��ก��%�(5�1,'�����c��กก	������)ก��ก��%��	���c/�"�� KBANK, SCB ��� TMB �

0�ก������,����'��������ก��� ����
��ก�(��$����i�ก��%��	���c%�%����ก �&�(��.�	�1��'��
�����4ก � �� KKP, TCAP ��� TISCO �
0�ก������,����3�'�����c��ก�
�'������������� 
����
'"���(
����
���&�����	������)ก��ก��%��	���c���
ก 6���&����	�&��(,�� !�����'5)U�/
��ก.�
�3�'�����c.�	�"����(����$lmn�&	"&��(U�"��K�-Vก,�%�.�!�%�� 

Table 4 Thai banks p TNITY & Consensus 2Q57 Forecast vs Actual  

Actual TNITY Differences Consensus Differences

BAY 3,460            3,505            -1.27% 3,747              -7.65%

BBL 9,029            8,364            7.95% 8,672              4.12%

KBANK 11,732          11,500          2.01% 11,522            1.82%

KKP 601               740               -18.75% 917                 -34.40%

KTB 7,540            8,605            -12.38% 8,973              -15.97%

SCB 14,723          13,325          10.49% 13,867            6.17%

TCAP 1,235            1,209            2.17% 1,263              -2.19%

TISCO 992               914               8.51% 969                 2.34%

TMB 2,575            1,760            46.32% 1,833              40.50%

Total 51,888          49,922          3.94% 51,763            0.24%

Differences (absolute) 12.21% 12.80%

2Q57 Earnings

 
�����: Company�s data, Trinity Research 

Chart 1 Thai banks p 2H14 Result vs 2014F 
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Chart 2 Thai banks p Quarterly loan growth 
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Chart 3 Thai banks p Quarterly Net Interest Margin (NIM)  

4.10%

2.35%

3.74%

3.23%

2.89%

3.32%

2.68% 2.73%
2.85%

3.10%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

3.50%

4.00%

4.50%

BAY BBL KBANK KKP KTB SCB TCAP TISCO TMB Sector

4Q13 1Q14 2Q14
 

  �����: Company�s data, Trinity Research 

 

NIM �Kg�Y����*�&����M ��กY��ก�����(���(��*���J���� 

3�%&���(�
� NIM ���
�����ก�5��b ��	�&	"
������ก%&���(ก��������) 12 bps �������
� 
3.10% ����#�0���ก&���5����ก����,��
������ก .�	�ก����	���ก��
����������� 
ก��. 3�%&���(ก����
���,��(��0�3�%&���(�
� �
ก�	��(,�� !��3�'�����c��ก�
��&,��&&��� ���3.�ก��
�����	���."���1��'���/!�������,�W�ก�'"���5������ 

(��.�	� TMB ��"���� NIM '����������&	" �	���
���!�����ก���������1��'���
�����ก������
V����,�W�ก�"���,�W�ก%���������
�3.��	&���ก��
��(�� ���3.�&���5����ก����,����%����ก
����ก�5��b �&� �"�3.�ก�� Cross-selling ���%�
��ก���� �)��
� KKP �
 NIM �
����
'���������ก("����ก	�ก�5��b ��!�����ก�
ก���	 	����ก.�
��(	�.��,���	/�*��#� NPL ���3.�
&���.�5�	�����ก��
���	������ก.�
��.����	����#����%� 

(��.�	���"���� NIM ���ก�5��b 3�'�����c.�	� 3���!���&�����'�"���ก��
�������������&	"
&���c �&�.�กก���&,��&���(,�� !����,��(������ ���(U�/'�������1��'��&���+ ��,����� �

��ก�(�
�ก�������	�ก	������,�W�ก��ก�	���������������
ก'�	�� 6�������#����ก	�3.� NIM 
���ก�5��b ��	�&	"���%� 

 

 

 
 



 

���������ก���
�� �������� ���ก��, 179 ��������ก�ก ����� ��������  ��� 25-26, 29 %��&���'�( �)�&��� ก�*���
+ 10120 -��.�
�� 0-2801-9100 -��&��. 0-2801-9399 
��������	��
��	��������������������
����ก����� !��"����#��
����� !��$!�%��&�%��$!���#�ก���!��	�'"��$�ก&������'"��(����)*����������	��+ ����,-	�.�	ก��	/�* ��
�
&
� ���ก	 0���	�����(�"�(,�1,23�ก��     
���
�������'"���.4�.�!������)ก��)*&���+ �
����ก�3���������	��
���%��&���������"�.��� ��������	��
��
"	&$5���(�'*�/!��3 ����ก��ก��&	(,�3�����	ก���5� ��%��%���#�ก�� 
����.�!� 	ก "�3.�      �	ก
���5����ก��6!��.�!���� .�	ก��	/�* .�!�&��(�����ก����,�3+ �
����ก�3������� 

Banking Sector: 29 ก�กy�'� 2557 

6 

 
Chart 4 Thai banks p Non-interest Income Growth (YoY)  
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Chart 5 Thai banks p Cost-to-income Ratio  
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Chart 6 Thai banks p Gross NPLs (%) vs Coverage Ratio  

13
1.

65
%

21
7.

15
%

14
5.

70
%

69
.2

2%

10
6.

83
%

15
1.

67
%

82
.9

2%

12
0.

94
%

14
4.

22
%

1
3
5
.9
6
%

1.81%

2.34%
2.05%

5.23%

2.87%

2.04%

4.68%

1.73%

3.59%

2.46%

50.00%

70.00%

90.00%

110.00%

130.00%

150.00%

170.00%

190.00%

210.00%

230.00%

BAY BBL KBANK KKP KTB SCB TCAP TISCO TMB Sector

NPL Coverage Ratio Gross NPL (%)  
Chart 7 Thai banks p Excess Reserve (% of Total Loans) 
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Chart 8 2014F PBV and ROE 
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Chart 9 PBV )�� BAY Chart 10 PBV )�� BBL 
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Avg. PBV= 1.37X

Current PBV = 2.25X
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Current PBV= 1.20X

Avg. PBV= 1.23X

 

 
Chart 11 PBV )�� KBANK Chart 12 PBV )�� KKP 
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Chart 13 PBV )�� KTB Chart 14 PBV )�� SCB 
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(X) KTB: P/BV

Avg PBV= 1.21X
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Avg PBV= 2.09X
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Chart 15 PBV )�� TCAP Chart 16 PBV )�� TISCO 
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(X) TCAP: P/BV

Current PBV= 0.86X

Avg. PBV= 0.84X
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Chart 17 PBV )�� TMB 
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ADVANC BTS GRAMMY MCOT PTT SC SSI TMB      

AOT CIMBT HANA MINT PTTEP SCB SSSC TNITY      

ASIMAR CK HEMRAJ NKI PTTGC SCC SVI TOP      

BAFS CPF ICC NOBLE QH SCSMG SYMC TRC      

BANPU CPN INTUCH PAP RATCH SE-ED TCAP TRUE      

BAY CSL IRPC PG ROBINS SIM THAI TTW      

BBL DRT IVL PHOL RS SIS THCOM TVO      

BCP DTAC KBANK PR S&J SITHAI THRE UV      

BECL EASTW KKP PRANDA SAMART SNC TIP VGI      

BKI EGCO KTB PS SAMTEL SPALI TISCO WACOAL      

BROOK ERW LPN PSL SAT SPI TKT       

             

 

 
2S ASP CHOW GBX JUBILE LRH NMG PPP SINGER TCP TOG UAC  

ACAP AYUD CM GC KBS LST NSI PREB SIRI TF TPC UMI  

AF BEC CNT GFPT KCE MACO NWR PRG SKR TFD TPCORP UMS  

AHC BFIT CPALL GL KGI MAJOR OCC PT SMT TFI TPIPL UP  

AIT BH CSC GLOW KKC MAKRO OFM PYLON SNP THANA TRT UPOIC  

AKP BIGC DCC GOLD KSL MBK OGC QTC SPCG THANI TRU UT  

AMANAH BJC DELTA GSTEL KWC MBKET OISHI RASA SPPT THIP TSC VIBHA  

AMARIN BLA DTC GUNKUL L&E MFC PB SABINA SSF TICON TSTE VIH  

AMATA BMCL ECL HMPRO LANNA MFEC PDI SAMCO STANLY TIPCO TSTH VNG  

AP BWG EE HTC LH MODERN PE SCCC STEC TK TTA VNT  

APCO CCET EIC IFEC LHBANK MTI PF SCG SUC TLUXE TTCL YUASA  

APCS CENTEL ESSO INET LHK NBC PJW SEAFCO SUSCO TMILL TUF ZMICO  

ASIA CFRESH FE ITD LIVE NCH PM SFP SYNTEC TMT TWFP   

ASK CGS FORTH JAS LOXLEY NINE PPM SIAM TASCO TNL TYM   

             

 

 
A ASIA CITY EASON HTECH KASET MJD PL SF SVOA TMI UOBKH  

AAV BAT-3K CMR EMC HYDRO KC MK POST SGP SWC TNDT UPF  

AEC BCH CNS EPCO IFS KCAR MOONG PRECHA SIMAT SYNEX TNPC UWC  

AEONTS BEAUTY CPL F&D IHL KDH MPIC PRIN SLC TBSP TOPP VARO  

AFC BGT CRANE FNS ILING KTC MSC Q-CON SMIT TCCC TPAC VTE  

AGE BLAND CSP FOCUS INOX KWH NC QLT SMK TEAM TPP WAVE  

AH BOL CSR FPI IRC LALIN NIPPON RCI SOLAR TGCI TR WG  

AI BROCK CTW FSS IRCP LEE NNCL RCL SPC TIC TTI WIN  

AJ BSBM DEMCO GENCO IT MATCH NTV ROJNA SPG TIES TVD WORK  

AKR CHARAN DNA GFM JMART MATI OSK RPC SRICHA TIW TVI   

ALUCON CHUO DRACO GJS JMT MBAX PAE SCBLIF SSC TKS TWZ   

ANAN CI EA GLOBAL JTS MDX PATO SCP STA TMC UBIS   

ARIP CIG EARTH HFT JUTHA PRINC PICO SENA SUPER TMD UEC   
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